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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Richmond County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2018  9:35:45AM

Assembly District 61

 11,447 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 528 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 82 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,058 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,058 

 3,048 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 8,776 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 BILL DEBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMON BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CATSIMATIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY C. HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDALL SPILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATRELL SPREWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PUTNEY SWOPE (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHIE CARLETI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,861 

Unrecorded  197 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Richmond County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2018  9:35:45AM

Assembly District 62

 4,108 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 227 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 10 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,345 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,345 

 1,221 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 3,002 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN DONAVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK GRITTO (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L LEAVY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARSICANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 4 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL W. REILLY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCCO GUALTIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MCDONNAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRANCE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,259 

Unrecorded  86 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Richmond County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2018  9:35:45AM

Assembly District 63

 6,587 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 401 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 32 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,020 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,020 

 1,672 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 5,212 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN P. GULINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL ORTEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH JESSICA PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,916 

Unrecorded  104 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Richmond County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2018  9:35:45AM

Assembly District 64

 3,710 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 269 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 18 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,997 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,997 

 1,089 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 2,842 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 ANTHONY DINAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE TRIPODI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SIX (WRITE-IN)

 4 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,953 

Unrecorded  44 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Richmond County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2018  9:35:45AM

Total for Democratic Governor (Citywide) - Richmond County

 25,852 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,425 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 142 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  27,420 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  27,420 

 7,030 CYNTHIA E. NIXON

 19,832 ANDREW M. CUOMO

 1 ANTHONY DINAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DEBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMON BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN DONAVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK GRITTO (WRITE-IN)

 10 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 6 DONALD J. TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L LEAVY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY LANE (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE TRIPODI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CATSIMATIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN P. GULINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARSICANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY C. HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDALL SPILLER (WRITE-IN)

 3 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATRELL SPREWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL ORTEGA (WRITE-IN)

 10 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 3 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 6 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL W. REILLY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PUTNEY SWOPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHIE CARLETI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCCO GUALTIERI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Richmond County

Democratic Party

Democratic Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2018  9:35:45AM

Total for Democratic Governor (Citywide) - Richmond County

 1 RYAN MCDONNAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH JESSICA PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRANCE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 42 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,989 

Unrecorded  431 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Thursday, September 27, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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